OP \$915.00 86382489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hormel Foods Corporation		08/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hormel Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Hormel Place	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55912	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86382489	ACCORDO
Registration Number:	4539433	ADD SOME PEPP TO YOUR PREP
Registration Number:	4485219	BUILD A BETTER PIZZA
Registration Number:	3998306	CASINA ROSSA
Registration Number:	4109123	DIAMANTI
Registration Number:	4875345	DOUBLE DIMPLE
Registration Number:	4295208	DUNK-A-NINI
Registration Number:	3398906	FEEDING AMERICA AND THE WORLD
Registration Number:	1440340	FONTANINI
Registration Number:	3460572	FONTANINI
Registration Number:	4352932	FONTANINI
Registration Number:	3986378	FONTANINI'S OLD ITALIAN NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	3718907	GARLUCKY
Registration Number:	4629543	HAND PULLED CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	4529599	HAND PULLED STYLE
Registration Number:	3396595	HAND PULLED STYLE
Registration Number:	4629542	HAND PULLED STYLE CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	4386549	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE MEATBALLS
Registration Number:	4282748	IT'S ALL ABOUT THE SAUSAGE
-		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0369

900419188

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854036	LIKE A HOMA MADE
Registration Number:	4441646	MADE BY AN ITALIAN FAMILY
Registration Number:	3296202	MAMMA-RANNE'S
Registration Number:	3814902	MINA DE ORO
Registration Number:	2515119	MODA NOSTRA
Registration Number:	4400394	NOTHING TASTES BETTER THAN SKINNY
Registration Number:	3238618	PAPA RANNE
Serial Number:	86165906	PIZZA AMMO KIT
Registration Number:	4544427	SAUSAGE SMACK-YUMS!
Registration Number:	4441398	SMACK YUMS
Registration Number:	4689988	SMACK YUMS
Registration Number:	4396640	STEAK YOUR CLAIM
Registration Number:	4377930	THE ORIGINAL EUROPEAN CUT
Registration Number:	4492286	THE PINCH CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3407727	THE TASTE YOUR CUSTOMERS WILL REMEMBER
Registration Number:	3259807	UNA BELLA DIFFERENZA
Registration Number:	3361211	WITH FONTANINI, EVERYBODY LOVES ITALIAN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: slnelsen@hormel.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah L. Nelsen Address Line 1: 1 Hormel Place

Address Line 4: Austin, MINNESOTA 55912

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah L Nelsen
SIGNATURE:	/sln/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having an office and place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota, 55912 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations (collectively the "Trademarks") identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, having an office at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota 55912, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which Assignor has in said listed Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for substantial consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, effective August 28, 2017.

Hormel Foods

Name Lori I. Marco

Title: Senior Vice President External Aft

Title: Senior Vice President External Affairs

_ and General Counsel______

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

() SS

COUNTY OF MOWER)

On this 20 day of <u>fugust</u>, 2017, before me, a notary public, appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as her free act on behalf of <u>forms</u> Fasts around with authority to do so.

REBECCA L. CONDIT
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2018

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACCORDO	App. No. 86/382,489	Sepiember 2, 2014
ADD SOME PEPP TO YOUR PREP	4,539,433	May 27, 2014
BUILD A BETTER PIZZA	4,485,219	February 18, 2014
CASINA ROSSA	3,998,306	July 19, 2011
DIAMANTI	4,109,123	March 6, 2012
DOUBLE DIMPLE	4,875,345	December 22, 2015
DUNK-A-NINI	4,295,208	February 26, 2013
FEEDING AMERICA AND THE WORLD	3,398,906	March 18, 2008
FONTANINI	1,440,340	May 19, 1987
FONTANINI	3,460,572	July 8, 2008
FONTANINI	4,352,932	June 18, 2013
FONTANINI'S OLD ITALIAN NEIGHBORHOOD	3,986,378	June 28, 2011
GARLUCKY & Design GARLUCKY	3,718,907	December 1, 2009
HAND PULLED CHALLENGE	4,629,543	October 28, 2014
HAND PULLED STYLE	4,529,599	May 13, 2014
HAND PULLED STYLE	3,396,595	March 11, 2008
HAND PULLED STYLE CHALLENGE	4,629,542	October 28, 2014
IT'S ALL ABOUT THE MEATBALLS	4,386,549	August 20, 2013
IT'S ALL ABOUT THE SAUSAGE	4,282,748	January 29, 2013
LIKE A HOMA MADE	3,854,036	September 28, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0372

MADE BY AN ITALIAN FAMILY	4,441,646	November 26, 2013
MAMMA-RANNE'S	3,296,202	September 25, 2007
MINA DE ORO	3,814,902	July 6, 2010
MODA NOSTRA	2,515,119	December 1, 2009
NOTHING TASTES BETTER THAN SKINNY	4,400,394	September 10, 2013
PAPA RANNE	3,238,618	May 8, 2007
PIZZA AMMO KIT	4,956,338	May 10, 2016
SAUSAGE SMACK- YUMS and Design	4,544,427	June 3, 2014
SMACK YUMS	4,441,398	November 26, 2013
SMACK YUMS	4,689,988	February 17, 2015
STEAK YOUR CLAIM	4,396,640	September 3, 2013
THE ORIGINAL EUROPEAN CUT	4,377,930	July 30, 2013
THE PINCH CHALLENGE	4,492,286	March 4, 2014
THE TASTE YOUR CUSTOMERS WILL REMEMBER	3,407,727	April 8, 2008
UNA BELLA DIFFERENZA	3,259,807	July 10, 2007
WITH FONTANINI, EVERYBODY LOVES ITALIAN!	3,361,211	January 1, 2008

RECORDED: 08/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0373